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# Section@5-2
#000 0000@ODO)
H#OOO OO

#UOUOO OO -=00 00O Od

#00 00O OO (while, for)
vl = 1

while vl < 11:
print("vl is :", vl)
vl += 1

#000O range()0 OO0 OO ODOOO v2 OO0 OOO ford OOQO.
for v2 in range(10):
print("v2 is :", v2)

#0~1000 v3 00O OOO fordo OOO.
for v3 in range(1l, 11):
print("v3 is :", v3)

#0~-1000 0 200 DO(@O)O OO0 v3 OOO OOO ford OOO.
for v4 in range(1l, 11, 2):
print("v4 is :", v4)

# 1 ~ 1000

0
1

suml
cntl

while cntl <= 100:
suml += cntl
cntl += 1

print('‘1~1000 :', suml) # whileO OO O
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'L ~1000 :', sum(range(1l, 101 # sum(ODODO)O0OO OO O
'1~10000 30 OJOO O :', sum(range(1l, 101, 3

#UO00O00O@COOOO0O)Ooo OO
#UO0O0O,000,00,00,0040

# iterable OO OO : range, reversed, enumerate, filter, map, zip

H#OO1
names "Kim", "Park", "Cho", "Lee", "Choi", "Yoo"
name names:
"You are", name
H#OO2

lotto _numbers 11, 19, 21, 28, 36, 37

number lotto numbers:
“Your number", number

H#O0O3
word 'dreams'’

S word:
'word : ', s

#0004

my info
“name": "Kim"
"age": 33
"city": "Seoul"

key my info:

key, ":", my infolkey
val my info.values
val
#0005
name 'KennRY'
n name:
n.isupper(): # isupper() ODOOOO OO
n
n.upper

numbers 14, 3, 4, 7, 10, 24, 17, 2, 33, 15, 34, 36, 38

# break
num numbers:
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1T num == 33:
print("found : 33!")
break
else:
print("not found : ", num)

# continue
1t = ["1", 2, 5, True, 4.3, complex(4)]

for v in 1t:
it typel(v) is float:
continue

print("type:", type(v))
print("multiply by 2:", v * 3)

# for-else OO
numbers = [14, 3, 4, 7, 10, 24, 17, 2, 33, 15, 34, 36, 38]

for num in numbers:
if num == 33: # 45
print(“"found : 33!")
break
else:
print("not found : ", num)
else:
print("Not Found 39...")

# flag OO

f = True
numbers = [14, 3, 4, 7, 10, 24, 17, 2, 33, 15, 34, 36, 38]

while f:
for v in numbers:
if v == 33:
print("found : 33!")
f = False
print("not found : ", v)

# else 00 00O(@OUOO ODOUOODO OO O OO else 00 O0O)
#U0O0O1

i=1
while i <= 10:
print('i : ', 1)
if 1 ==
break
i+=1
else:
print('else block run!')
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#0002
]

'else block run!''
H#OO for O OOO OO

i range
j range :
"{:4d}'.format(i * j end=""

H#OO OO OO OO
name 'Niceman'
'reversed reversed name
"list : ', list(reversed(name
‘list : ', tuple(reversed(name
'list : ', set(reversed(name #OOX

oo oo

vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
vl is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v2 1is
v3 1is
v3 1is
v3 is

OCooNouUuL b~ WN K=

=
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v3
v3
v3
v3
v3
v3
v3
v4
v4
v4
v4
v4

1-~1000 :
1-1000 :
1—-10000 30 OO0 O :

You
You
You
You
You
You
You
You
You
You
You
You

is
is
is
is
is
is
is
is
is
is
is
is

a
a
a
a
a
a
r
r
r
r
r
r

word
word
word
word
word
word

name :

age :

city :
Kim

33
Seo

< xXx=22mMXR

not
not
not
not
not
not

ul

£
£
£
£
£
£

O 00 N o U

=

0

O J Ul W

re Kim
re Park
re Cho
re Lee
re Choi
re Yoo
number
number
number
number
number
number
: d

n 3 9 0O

Kim
33
Seoul

ound
ound
ound
ound
ound
ound

5050
5050

11
19
21
28
36
37

14
3
4
7
10
24

1717
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not found : 17
not found : 2
found : 33!

type: <class 'str's>
multiply by 2: 111
type: <class 'int'>
multiply by 2: 6
type: <class 'int'>
multiply by 2: 15
type: <class 'bool'>
multiply by 2: 3

type: <class 'complex'>
multiply by 2:

not
not
not
not
not
not
not
not

found :
found :

not
not
not
not
not
not
not
not

found :

not
not
not
not
not

[ S A G T P A W Ay G Py Py T Py Py I Py T Py S

found :

found :
found :
found :
found :
found :
found :
found :

33

found :
found :
found :
found :
found :
found :

found

33!

found :
found :
found :
found :
found :

=

coNOUL P, WNREO U B WN

14
3
4
7
10
24
17
2

14
3
4
7
10
24
17
2

33
15
34
36
38

(12+0j)
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else block run!

j 9
j 10
1 2
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 10
6 12
7 14
8 16
9 18
10 20
reversed :
list :
list :
list :
Tip
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40 50 60 70
<reversed object
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, 'a', 'm', 'e',
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